St. Philip Neri Catholic Primary School

www.stphilipneriprimary.org

Mrs V Douglass (Head Teacher)
Ellison Road, Dunston, Gateshead, NE8 2QU
Tel: 0191 4604378 - Fax: 0191 4604378

NEWSLETTER NO.10
16" November 2018

Events / Other Important Information

Friday 16.11.18 Children in Need
Thank you to Mrs Wright and the Mini Vinnies for organising great fundraising games today to raise money. We had a tremendous
response to The Children In Need Appeal for which we raised £302.43. Thank you for supporting a worthy charity.

Read All School Information

As you will appreciate our office is extremely busy and precious time should not be wasted from staff having to take phone calls from
parents asking for confirmation as to which clubs their children are taking part in because they cannot remember. We suggest
parents keep all letters with details handy so they can refer to them or put dates on calendars. Obviously there will be the odd
occasions when parents may need confirmation but recently this has become a frequent occurrence by some parents.

Reading Assembly Tuesday 13.11.18

We had a visitor from the Library Service, who delivered a Reading Assembly to the children in Years 1 — 6 on Tuesday morning. We
have distributed a flyer to promote the Northern Children’s Book Festival Gala Day. This takes place tomorrow Saturday 17.11.18
from 10.00 am — 5 pm at the Gateshead Central Library and The Shipley Art Gallery. This event is organised in partnership with
Gateshead Council and with the support of the North East Library Services as well as The Shipley Art Gallery. There will be free, fun,
interactive family sessions with award winning authors. For more information go to www.northernchildrensbookfestival.org.uk.

Year 6 Visit Safety Works- Wednesday 21.11.18
Year 6 are visiting Safety Works in Newcastle on Wednesday morning. We still require some parental consent forms returned to
school. No child can attend without consent.

ATTENDANCE FIGURES WEEK ENDING 15.11.18

Overall average figure for this week is 96.8%

Reception 95.2%
Year 1 92.0%
Year 2 97.9%
Year 3 97.4%
Year 4 97.9%
Year 5 99.2% this week’s winner Well Done!
Year 6 98.9%
Pupil of the week
Candy K for excellent work in all she does especially phonics
Freya C for a wonderful attitude to her work in all subjects
Joseph S for an amazing approach to his creative writing
Amelia M for great maths
Kayden S for great story writing
Emerald N for making super progress in maths
CameronT for excellent crafting of a historical setting using excellent clues for his reader

Annie W for being an excellent role model for behaviour




November
Wednesday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
December
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday®
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday

January
Monday

21.11.18
26.11.18
29.11.18
30.11.18

4.12.18

6.12.18

8.12.18

10.12.18
11.12.18
12.12.18
12.12.18
13.12.18
13.12.18
14.12.18
14.12.18
17.12.18
18.12.18
18.12.18
19.12.18
20.12.18
24.12.18

7.1.19

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
Details of some events will follow

Y6 Safety Works 10-12 pm (letter to follow)
Non Uniform Day for RNLI Charity

FHC Liturgy 3 in School 2.45 pm Parents Invited
Y1 Liturgy 1* week Advent

Y3 Visit the Discovery Museum

School Christmas Fair

Y2 Liturgy 2™ Week Advent

EYFS Christmas Party 1pm

KS1 Christmas Party 1pm

KS1 Nativity 10 am

Christmas Lunch Day

KS1 Nativity 10 am

Whole School Aladdin Gateshead Stadium 1.30 pm
Y3 Liturgy 3™ Week Advent

EYFS Nativity 10 am

EYFS Nativity 10 am

Golden Book Assembly 9.15 am

KS2 Christmas Party 1pm

Whole School Mass 10 am

KS2 Carols by candlelight 10 am & 2 pm in Church.
Closed for the Christmas Holidays

School Re-Opens




