St. Philip Neri Catholic Primary School

www.stphilipneriprimary.org

Mrs V Douglass (Head Teacher)
Ellison Road, Dunston, Gateshead, NE8 2QU
Tel: 0191 4604378 - Fax: 0191 4604378



NEWSLETTER NO.10 16th November 2018

Events / Other Important Information

Friday 16.11.18 Children in Need

Thank you to Mrs Wright and the Mini Vinnies for organising great fundraising games today to raise money. We had a tremendous response to The Children In Need Appeal for which we raised £302.43. Thank you for supporting a worthy charity.

Read All School Information

As you will appreciate our office is extremely busy and precious time should not be wasted from staff having to take phone calls from parents asking for confirmation as to which clubs their children are taking part in because they cannot remember. We suggest parents keep all letters with details handy so they can refer to them or put dates on calendars. Obviously there will be the odd occasions when parents may need confirmation but recently this has become a frequent occurrence by some parents.

Reading Assembly Tuesday 13.11.18

We had a visitor from the Library Service, who delivered a Reading Assembly to the children in Years 1-6 on Tuesday morning. We have distributed a flyer to promote the Northern Children's Book Festival Gala Day. This takes place tomorrow Saturday 17.11.18 from 10.00 am -5 pm at the Gateshead Central Library and The Shipley Art Gallery. This event is organised in partnership with Gateshead Council and with the support of the North East Library Services as well as The Shipley Art Gallery. There will be free, fun, interactive family sessions with award winning authors. For more information go to www.northernchildrensbookfestival.org.uk.

Year 6 Visit Safety Works- Wednesday 21.11.18

Year 6 are visiting Safety Works in Newcastle on Wednesday morning. We still require some parental consent forms returned to school. No child can attend without consent.

ATTENDANCE FIGURES WEEK ENDING 15.11.18

Overall average figure for this week is 96.8%

Reception	95.2%
Year 1	92.0%
Year 2	97.9%
Year 3	97.4%
Year 4	97.9%

Year 5 99.2% this week's winner Well Done!

Year 6 98.9%

Pupil of the week

Candy K for excellent work in all she does especially phonics
Freya C for a wonderful attitude to her work in all subjects
Joseph S for an amazing approach to his creative writing

Amelia M for great maths

Kayden S for great story writing

Emerald N for making super progress in maths

Cameron T for excellent crafting of a historical setting using excellent clues for his reader

Annie W for being an excellent role model for behaviour

<u>DATES FOR YOUR DIARY</u>				
Details of some events will follow				
November				
Wednesday	21.11.18	Y6 Safety Works 10-12 pm (letter to follow)		
Monday	26.11.18	Non Uniform Day for RNLI Charity		
Thursday	29.11.18	FHC Liturgy 3 in School 2.45 pm Parents Invited		
Friday	30.11.18	Y1 Liturgy 1 st week Advent		
December				
Tuesday	4.12.18	Y3 Visit the Discovery Museum		
Thursday	6.12.18	School Christmas Fair		
Friday	8.12.18	Y2 Liturgy 2 nd Week Advent		
Monday	10.12.18	EYFS Christmas Party 1pm		
Tuesday	11.12.18	KS1 Christmas Party 1pm		
Wednesday	12.12.18	KS1 Nativity 10 am		
Wednesday	12.12.18	Christmas Lunch Day		
Thursday	13.12.18	KS1 Nativity 10 am		
Thursday	13.12.18	Whole School Aladdin Gateshead Stadium 1.30 pm		
Friday	14.12.18	Y3 Liturgy 3 rd Week Advent		
Friday`	14.12.18	EYFS Nativity 10 am		
Monday	17.12.18	EYFS Nativity 10 am		
Tuesday	18.12.18	Golden Book Assembly 9.15 am		
Tuesday	18.12.18	KS2 Christmas Party 1pm		
Wednesday	19.12.18	Whole School Mass 10 am		
Thursday	20.12.18	KS2 Carols by candlelight 10 am & 2 pm in Church.		
Monday	24.12.18	Closed for the Christmas Holidays		

School Re-Opens

January

Monday

7.1.19